

Construction Payments Februay 27, 2024

Grand Total \$ 223,465.50

High School Athletics - Exterior						
Vendor Name	Invoice No.	Funding Source	Amou	unt		
A-1 Electric	Pay App 6	Bond Fund 2021	\$	41,404.50		
Construction Engineering Consultants	1728204	Bond Fund 2021	\$	1,085.00		
Novum Designs	32263	Bond Fund 2021	\$	11,749.00		
Southern Bleachers	Pay App 3	Bond Fund 2021	\$	57,144.37		
Thomas and Williamson	7981	Bond Fund 2021	\$	10,184.00		

	High School Athletic	cs - Interior	
Vendor Name	Invoice No.	Funding Source	Amount
None	None	None	None

Primary School HVAC					
Vendor Name	Invoice No.	Funding Source	Amou	ınt	
BDA Engineering	211109-15	Bond Fund 2021	\$	2,154.00	
BDA Engineering	211109-16	Bond Fund 2021	\$	4,896.00	
Lugaila Mechanical, Inc.	Pay App 15	Bond Fund 2021	\$	39,431.56	
Lugaila Mechanical, Inc.	Pay App 16	Bond Fund 2021	\$	12,603.11	
Thomas and Williamson	7980	Bond Fund 2021	\$	3,271.95	
Westmoreland Electric	Pay App 4	Bond Fund 2021	\$	31,349.16	
Westmoreland Electric	Pay App 5	Bond Fund 2021	\$	8,192.85	

	Primary Schoo	l Roof	
Vendor Name	Invoice No.	Funding Source	Amount
None	None	None	None

HIGH SCHOOL EXTERIOR ATHLETICS

Invoices for February 27, 2024

APPLICATION and CERTIFICATE for PAYMEN				1150 % 1-5	シームグ
To: Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh PA 15220	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	AANAGER: en Parks & Ass	P 0 240190	Application No: 6 App. Date: 12/31/2023 Period to: 12/31/2023	
From: A-1 Electric, Inc.	PROJECT: Stadiu	Stadium Renovations CV HS	2 CV HS (xcc / - 1/	Contract Date: 04/26/2023	CONTRACTOR OTHER
30 Springfield Avenue Washington PA 15301 724-993-4191 Contract For Electrical	186 - CVHS Stadium Renovations 50 Thoms Run Road Bridgeville PA 15017	Renovations	'' '		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	OR PAYMENT	· ·			
Application is made for payment as shown below in connection with the Continuation Page is attached.	connection with the Contract	- The state of the	antiactors standare below is his nat. (1) the Work has been perforate to the Confractor under	Lamitactions, significations is assurance to CWRPF, concerning to a concerning to a concerning to the Contract Documents. (2) all sums previously paid to the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously paid to the Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractors costs for labor, materials	comments. (2) all sums previously interactor's costs for labor, materials
1. ORIGINAL SUM		\$650,000.00	and other congations under the confilled to this payment. β	and other obligators under the conflact for work previously paid for, and (3) conflactor is regardentified to this payment. γ	and (3) contractor is regainy
2. Net change by Change Orders		\$16,930.00	CONTRACTOR: A-1 Electric. Inc.	ric. Inc.	
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)	Andreas and the state of the st	\$666,930.00	BV: Shortherman	CIND CAMPO :	Commonwealth of Balter (12/3) / 2/12/3, Seal
4. Total completed & stored to date		\$638,205.00		Alyss	Alyssa Welker, Notary Public
(GE:		<i>0</i> , <i>0</i> ,	State of: Pennsylvania Subscribed and swom to before me this SVA	County of Washign	County of the Washington County of the Washington Express October 22, 2026 daylof The Washington Express October 22, 2026
a. 10.00 % of Completed Work strong b. 10.00 % of Stored Material	\$63,820.50	<i>.</i>	Notary Public:	1	Mampeoffenssilvangheschaup Notaus
teta	**************************************	\$63,820.50			The state of the s
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		\$574,384.50	CERTIFICATION:		
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	determinate of the control of the co	\$532,980.00	he Construction Manager and A ne payment herein applied for, th	The Construction Manager and Architect's signatures below are their assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that: (1) they have inspected the Work represented by this Application,	assurance to Owner, concerning k represented by this Application,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$41,404.50	 such Work has been complete porkmanship and materials confo 	(2) such Work has been completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanshin and materials conforms with the Contract Documents (3) this amilication for Pay	lication, and the quality of
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	W	\$92,545.50 a	ccurately states the amount of V	accurately states the amount of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Construction Manager and Architect know of no reason why payment should not be made.	erefor, and (4) Construction
CHANGE ORDER SI IMMARY	anoitique	CENTOTIONS	CERTIFIED AMOUNT:		\$41,404.50
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner		- 1 -	If the certified amount is differen ne figures that are changed to m	(If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)	attach an explanation. Initial all
Total approval this Month	00.00	1	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:		1400141
TOTALS	16,930.00	00.0	By:		Date:
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$16,930.00	d	ARCHITECT:		
		ш	By:		Date:
		2110	Neither this Application nor payme be made only to Contractor, and is Contract Documents or otherwise.	Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negoliable. Payment shall be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the Contract Documents or otherwise.	or negoliable. Payment shall Owner or Confractor under the

Ĺ	l	
L	Ī	
-	ı	
Č	7)
_		
4	_	,
(_)
-	_	
Ī	-	
<	1	_
-	-	
-		,
_	7	,
4	-	-
ŀ	_	_
-	7	,
-	=	
(_)
()

Project: Stadium	Project: Stadium Renovations CV HS					Application No: Application Date:	ł	6 12/31/2023	
186 - 50 Th Bridg	186 - CVHS Stadium Renovations 50 Thoms Run Road Bridgeville PA 15017	Payment Applica	Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached.	intractor's signatur	e is attached.	Period To: Contract Date: Architects Project #:		12/31/2023 04/26/2023	
A	80	U		ш	L	9		T	
		Contract	Work Completed	mpleted	Materials	Total Work	%	Balance to	Retainage
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Value	From Previous Applications	This Application	Presently Stored	Competed to Date	Campi	Finish	(If Variable Rate)
	General Conditions	20,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00		19,000.00	95.00	1,000.00	1,900.00
2	Mobilization	10,000:00	10,000.00	AND THE RESERVE OF THE STREET, SAME AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET, SAME ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET, SAME AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET, SAME ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET, SAME AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET, SAME ADMINISTRATION OF THE SAME ADMINISTRATION OF T	Company of the contract and the contract	10,000.00	100.00		1,000.00
က	Bond/Insurance	19,500.00	19,500,00			19,500.00	100.00		1,950.00
4	Submittals	20,000.00	20'000'00			20,000,00	100.00		2,000.00
r cr	Supervision	20,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00		19,000.00	95.00	1,000.00	1,900.00
o 1-	Tenchiod Backfill	210,000,00	189 450 00	10 525 00		199 975 00	95.00	10 525 00	19 997 50
. 80	Feeder Conduit/Wire	190,000.00	171,000.00	00.002,6		180,500.00	95.00	9,500.00	18,050.00
6	Sound System Package	45,000.00	45,000.00			45,000.00	100.00		4,500.00
10	Sound System Install	45,000.00	40,500.00	4,050.00		44,550.00	99.00	450.00	4,455.00
=	Gear Package	20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	100.00		2,000.00
12	Gear Package Install	20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	100.00		2,000.00
13	Punchlist	5,000.00	3,750,00			3,750.00	75.00	1,250.00	375.00
4	Closeout Docs	5,000.00						5,000.00	
15	Change Order#1	12,435.00		12,435.00		12,435.00	100.00		1,243.50
16	Change Order# 2	1,111.00		1,111.00		1,111.00	100.00		111.10
17	Change Order# 3	3,384.00		3,384.00		3,384.00	100.00		338.40
	Totals:	666,930.00	592,200.00	46,005.00		638,205.00	95.69	28,725.00	63,820.50

Construction Engineering Consultants V >

INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE NO
1/12/2024	1728204

Total

2018 Waverly Street Pittsburgh, PA 15218-2402 lab@cectesting.com (412) 351-6465

Fax (412) 351-6401

BILL TO

Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220 **Attn: Carrie Crawford**

_		_	
n	rn	i۸	~ +
_	, , ,		

Stadium Renovation Chartiers Valley School Period of Performance: 12/23

EFT/ACH/Direct Deposit

Citizens Bank

Routing Number 036076150 **Account Number 6101317149**

T3 *1.	T 7 A /	@cectesting.com
R man	1920h A Pfileo	(M)CCCTACTING COM
171114111	Garanai tasa	wcccicounz.com

P.O. NO.	TERMS	PROJECT
	Net 30	J-17282

Description	Quantity	RATE	AMOUNT
Concrete Technician - Regular Hours	14.5	50.00	725.00
Mileage	120	0.75	90.00
Sample Pickup Charge	3	50.00	150.00
Concrete Cylinders Tested	6	20.00	120.00
Total Invoicing to Date: \$ 7,840.00			
Attached is our itemized Monthly Billing	Report.	Total	\$1,085.00

Monthly Billing Report

Date Range: Dec-01-2023 to Dec-31-2023

Date: 12 ,	/1/2023	Work Descri	ption: Cyli	nders Te	sted					
Project #	Description	Client#	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad		6		\$20.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
Date: 12 ,	/8/2023	Work Descri	ption: Con	crete Te	chnici	an				
Project #	Description	Client #	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad	Radecki, Keith	4		\$50.00		\$75.00	\$30.00	\$230.00
Date: 12 ,	/11/2023	Work Descri	ption: San	ple Pick	Up					
Project #	Description	Client#	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad		1		\$50.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Date: 12 ,	/12/2023	Work Descri	ption: Con	crete Ted	hnici	an				
Project #	Description	Client#	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	QT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad	Kaercher, Mich	el 5		\$50.00		\$75.00	\$30.00	\$280.00
Date: 12 ,	/13/2023	Work Descri	ption: Con	crete Ted	hnici	an				
Project #	Description	Client #	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad	Finch, Shawn	5.5		\$50.00		\$75.00	\$30.00	\$305.00
Date: 12 ,	/13/2023	Work Descri	ption: Sam	ple Pick	Up	,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 				
Project#	Description	Client #	Employee/Sample	Hours	凇	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad		1		\$50.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Date: 12 ,	/14/2023	Work Descri	ption: Sam	ple Pick	Up					
Project #	Description	Client #	Employee/Sample	Hours	*	Rate	OT Hrs	OT Rate	Expenses	Total
J-17282	Chartiers Valle	y Stad		1		\$50.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
			Project Tota	al: 23.5			0			\$1,085.00

Printed on: Thursday, January 4, 2024 Page 83 of 181

1				
2018 Waverly Street • Pittsburgh, P. (412) 351-6465 jla@cectes Project:		DAILY WORK RECORD	Inspector: Date: 12/8/2	3
CHAMTIENS VA	. A. 5-	_	1728	32
Client: ChanTIENS VALCE		DOM	Weather: ラル \ C	86 ca
CONCRETE	S	DILS	STRUCTURAL STEEL	OTHER
Yds. Placed Spec. Str	Troxler (Y/N Mat'l Sampl Surface Bea Dynamic Co Penetromet Inspection: Lift Size Compaction Grade Elev Caissons _ Report Nos	EC Safety Inform		Fireproofing: Number of Tests: Thickness Density Cohesion/Adhesion Yes No Yes No
Start Time: 8:30		I	cation of Work:	,
Lunch Out:		- O	OUTH END STADIUM	~
Lunch in:				
End Time: \いろう				
On-Site Time Reg. Hrs.:	tres	Uns	satisfactory Items:	
Prem. Hrs.:			1046_	
Travel Time Reg. Hrs.:	How		17 V3 W	Verale.
Prem. Hrs.:			Cliept or Represent	tative Signature

Comments

•				
2018 Waverly Street • Pittsburgh, PA (412) 351-6465 jla@cectes		DAILY WORK RECORD	Inspector: M. Kaero Date: 12112	
Project:			Job No.:	
Chartiers Client: Chartiers Valle		4M	Weather: Clear 4	
CONCRETE		OILS	STRUCTURAL STEEL	OTHER
Yds. Placed 21 Spec. Str. 4000 AE Slump Tests (i) 5 Air Tests (1) 6 Cyls. Cast (5) 4xgs Cubes Cast Set Nos.: CVS-1 Inspection: Forms Reinforcing Consolidation Curing Report Nos. Was the Job-Site Safety Quest Did examination of the project Explain:	Troxler (Y/N Mat'l Sampl Surface Bea Dynamic Conference Inspection: Lift Size Compaction Grade Elev. Caissons Report Nos	er (Y/N)		Fireproofing: Number of Tests: Thickness Density Cohesion/Adhesion Temp = 62° No Yes No
		110	cation of Work:	
Start Time: 7:00 Am Lunch Out: Lunch In: End Time: 10:30 Am			Tennis Court	sidewalk
	_	Un	satisfactory Items:	
On-Site Time Reg. Hrs.: 3.5			NA	
Travel Time Reg. Hrs.: 1.5				
Prem. Hrs.:			Client or Represen	tative Signature
Comments		A	Oto Do	

•					
	ARTUSO	DAILY		Inspector: Shawn F	
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS	WORK			
411141		RECORE		Date:	
2018 Waverly Street • Pittsburgh, P/ (412) 351-6465 jla@cectes		KLOOKE		12, 13. 23	
Project:	<u>-</u>			Job No.:	
_				J-1728.	_
Chartiers St	adium			Weather:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
l(:lient:					
Chartiers Va	Mey S	50		Mostly So	ing
CONCRETE	sc sc	DILS	s	TRUCTURAL STEEL	OTHER
Yds. Placed 7 Spec. Str. 4ουν	Density Tes	sts/	lr	nspection:	Fireproofing:/
Spec. Str. // / Skymp Tools	Troxler (Y/N			Shop Fab	Number of Tests:
Slump Tests {	Mat'l Sample	es		ield Erec/ isual Weld	Thickness/ Density/
Air Tests / Cyls. Cast / S	Surface Bea	aring Capacity		IDE (Type)	Cohesion/Adhesion /
Cubes Cast				tuds	/ "
Set Nos.:	Dynamic Co				/
23-254 50 01	Penetromete	er (Y/N)		olt Tension:	
Inspection:	Inspection:		1	-325 -490	/
Forms	Lift Size			iameter/	
Reinforcing Consolidation	Compaction			kidmore (Y/N)	
Curing	Grade Elev			leport/Nos.:	
Report Nos.:	Caissons		-		
	Report Nos.	.;	-	-/	
/				/	
				/	
Was the Job-Site Safety Quest	ionnaire & C	FC Safety Info	rmat	tion Reviewed?	Yes No
Did examination of the project Explain:					Yes No
Start Time: 8' 60	6 h	Lo	cati	ion of Work:	
	2 PM		_	- 4 .1/	
Lunch Out:			5	idenalk	
Lunch In:				•	
End Time: 12:0.) ph	11		isfactory Items:	
On-Site Time Reg. Hrs.:	-/	UII	ISali	islactory items.	
Prem. Hrs.:					
Travel Time Reg. Hrs.:	ر 5	U)	n (1	1 2.	
Prem. Hrs.:			llick	hey Mous Client or Represent	ative Signature
Comments					



novum-designs.com

Bill To:

18 West Steuben Street Pittsburgh, PA 15205 (412) 922-0422

INVOICE INV-32263

Completed Date: 11/10/2023

Payment Terms: Net 30

Payment Due Date: 12/10/2023

10. 2620. 610. 001. 50. 000.000 000. 3600

DESCRIPTION: Digital Message Board - Costars Number 538188 and Contract Number 032-E22-062 Chartiers Valley School District

> 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220-1699

US

Installed: Chartiers Valley School District

> 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220-1699

US

Ordered By: Johannah Vanatta Email: jvanatta@cvsd.net Work Phone: (412) 779-5446

Tax ID: 76-02175-5

1.	Digital Message Board	1	\$11,749.00	\$11,749.00
1.1	Custom Sign -			
	Notes: 48 x 48 Digital Message Board 9mm Cellular Service			
1.2	In House Installation -			
	- # of Hours: 4			
			Subtotal:	\$11,749.00
			T	#0.00

\$11,749.00	Subtotal:
\$0.00	Taxes:
\$11,749.00	Total:
\$0.00	Amount Paid:
\$11,749.00	Balance Due:

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: novum designs

*** novum designs is formerly image360 ***

Generated On: 1/22/2024 9:50 AM Page 1 of 1

APPLICATI	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE	TE FOR PAYMENT	Invoice #: 012413	13	19 pold 1-15-24
To Owner: CHARTII 2030 SM	CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRIC 2030 SWALLOW HILL ROAD	To OWINGT: CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRIC Project: 22442. PA BRIDGEVILLE - CVSD 2030 SWALLOW HILL ROAD	Application No. :		 Distribution to:
PITTSBE	PITISBURG, PA 15220		Period To:	1/31/2024	Contractor
From Contractor: SO	From Contractor: SOUTHERN BLEACHER CO IN VIA Architect:	vrchitect:			
8	PO BOX 1		Project Nos:		
A9	GRAHAM, TX 76450				
Contract For:			Contract Date:		

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

App:cation is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum	\$1.250.000.00
2. Net Change By Change Order	\$0.00
3. Contract Sum To Date	\$1,250,000.00
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date	\$951,366.25
5. Retainage; 4 10,00% of Completed Work \$95,136,63	
a. 0.00% of Stored Material \$0.00	
Total Retainage	\$95,136.63

MY COMM. EXP. 04/10/26 NOTARY ID 1168199-5 STATE OF TEXAS NOTARY PUBLIC County of: Date: Of The Sand SOUTHERN BLEACHER CO INC とれてかる My Commession expires: Subscribed and story to before my this CONTRACTOR: State of:

SHAWNA BRADSHAW CARTER

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.

\$393,770.38 Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage

AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 57,144.37

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

\$799,085.25

\$57,144.37

\$856,229.62

6. Total Earned Less Retainage

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments......

8. Current Payment Due

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified)

OTTO

ARCHITECT:

\$0.00 \$0.00

Deductions

Additions

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner Total Approved this Month

ا. چ

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

TOTALS

Net Changes By Change Order

1/15/2024

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Architect's Project No.:

01/31/24 01/15/24

Application Date:

Application No.:

Contract: 22442 PA BRIDGEVILLE - CVSD RENOVATION 012413 Invoice #:

٧	a	ပ	۵	ш	11	Ø		I	_
Item	Description of Work	Scheduled	Work Completed	pleted	Materials	Total	%	Balance	Retainage
No.	1849 S. Austrian	Value	From Previous Application	This Period In Place	Presently Stored	Completed and Stored	(0/9)	To Finish (C-G)	
			(D+E)			To Date		•	•
					(Not in D or E)	(D+E+F)			1.1.1
-	1 ENGINEERING	62,500.00	62,500.00	00:0	00.00	62,500.00	100.00%	00.0	6,250.00
7	LABOR FOR DEMO	205,125.00	205,125.00	00.00	0.00	205,125.00	100.00%	0.00	20,512.50
က	3 STEEL DELIVERED	167,520.00	167,520.00	00.00	00.0	167,520.00	100.00%	0.00	16,752.00
4	4 ALUMINUM DELIVERED	325,740.00	325,740.00	00.0	00:00	325,740.00	100.00%	0.00	32,574.00
ς.	5 PRESS BOX DELIVERED	235,140.00	00:00	00.00	0.00	00:00	0.00%	235,140.00	0.00
9	6 INSTALLATION	253,975.00	126,987.50	63,493.75	00.00	190,481,25	75.00%	63,493.75	19,048.13
-									

95,136.63

298,633,75

76.11%

951.366.25

0.00

63.493.75

887.872.50

1.250.000.00

Grand Totals

INVOICE

SOUTHERN BLEACHER CO INC PO BOX 1 GRAHAM, TX 76450

CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT To:

2030 SWALLOW HILL ROAD

PITTSBURG, PA 15220

012413 Invoice #:

Date: 01/15/24

Application #: 3

Invoice Due Date: 02/14/24

Payment Terms: NET 30

DEMO existing treads, risers, seats, brackets, and fence/rail of bleacher (demo of PB and exits by others)

Contract: 22442. PA BRIDGEVILLE - CVSD RENOVATION

Install new aluminum, press box and exits on existing steel

10x42 PB with canopy closed on 3 sides

Contract Item	Contract Amount	% Complete	Total To Date
1 ENGINEERING	62,500.00	100.00%	62,500.00
2 LABOR FOR DEMO	205,125,00	100,00%	205,125.00
3 STEEL DELIVERED	167,520.00	100.00%	167,520.00
4 ALUMINUM DELIVERED	325,740.00	100.00%	325,740.00
5 PRESS BOX DELIVERED	235,140.00	0.00%	0.00
6 INSTALLATION	253,975.00	75.00%	190,481.25
	1,250,000.00	م	951,366.25

Total To Date: 951,366.25 0.00 Plus Previous Tax: Plus Tax This Invoice: 0.00

Less Retainage: 95,136.63

799,085.25 Less Previous Applications: 57,144.37

Rec'd 12-6-23

TERMS

Excel = V V =



PO # 230 023

Invoice

BILL TO

Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsurgh, PA 15220

DATE	INVOICE#
12/2/2023	7981

T&W PROJECT#

			I ELVINO	1	V FIXODECT#
<u>L</u>				22002 -	Chartiers Valle
DATE	DESCRIPTION	NAME	HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
2/2/2023 2/2/2023	November C172 Services - Stadium November C132 Services - Stadium	Const Admin / C Const Admin / C		681.50 9,502.50	681.50 9,502.50

3270 Babcock Boulevard

Total

\$10,184.00

Pittsburgh, PA-15237 Telephone: 412.630.9416

Facsimile: 412.630.9425

 ${\it Email: in fo@thomas and williams on. com}$

PRIMARY SCHOOL HVAC

Invoices for February 27, 2024



POH 22765

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
12/29/2023	211109-15

BILL TO Patricia Connolly Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220

PR	OJECT	P.O. NO.		TERMS		DUE DA`	TE
Chartiers Valley F	Primary Center 211109			Net 30		1/28/202	4
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Est Amt	Prior Amt	Prior %	Curr %	Total %	AMOUNT
Schematic Design Design Development Const. Documents Bidding/Negotiations		10,880.00 21,760.00 43,520.00 5,440.00	10,880.00 21,760.00 43,520.00 5,440.00	100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I I LIVI	DESCRIPTION	Latzant	1 HOI AIR	1 1101 70	Ouii 70	1000.70	7.117.00111
Schematic Design Design Development		10,880.00 21,760.00	10,880.00 21,760.00	100.00% 100.00%	0.00% 0.00%	100.00% 100.00%	0.00 0.00
Const. Documents		43,520.00	43,520.00	100.00%	0.00%	100.00%	0.00
Bidding/Negotiations		5,440.00	1	100.00%	0.00%	100.00%	0.00
Project Admin.		21,760.00	15,254.00	70.10%	9.90%	80.00%	2,154.00
Close Out Phase	***************************************	5,440.00	•		0.00%	0.00%	0.00
			-				
		***	-				demonstrative designation of the second seco
		vvoi		***************************************			
		rgip and a second					-
							annia de la companya
	***************************************		·			***************************************	***************************************
		***	are when the same of the same				
	**************************************	www.ministra	www.			•	
	77	***************************************				1. Table 1. Table	
	7			***			
			1	*******			
		and the same of th				1	
				***************************************		{	
	vantais extension of the contract of the contr			***************************************		ale	
	***************************************			and the same of th		manawa agama	
	<u>*</u>						
				Tota	ı		\$2,154.00

i otai \$2,154.00

395 E. Waterfront Drive Homestead, PA 15120 412/461-4935 412/461-4965 (Fax) www.bdaengineering.com



Rec'al 2-5-24

BILL TO

Patricia Connolly Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
1/31/2024	211109-16

PROJECT	P.O. NO.	TERMS	DUE DATE
Chartiers Valley Primary Center 211109		Net 30	3/1/2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Est Amt	Prior Amt	Prior %	Curr %	Total %	AMOUNT
Schematic Design Design Development Const. Documents Bidding/Negotiations Project Admin. Close Out Phase		10,880.00 21,760.00 43,520.00 5,440.00 21,760.00 5,440.00		100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 80.00%	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 50.00%	100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 90.00% 50.00%	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,176.00 2,720.00
				Tota			\$4,896.00

395 E. Waterfront Drive Homestead, PA 15120 412/461-4935 412/461-4965 (Fax) www.bdaengineering.com

Application and Certification for Paymont AIA Type Document

Ţ 1/2c'd 2-2-2

Page 1 of 4

DISTRIBUTION TO:

9 TO (OWNER): Charilers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Piltsburgh, PA 15220

PROJECT; Charliers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220 Po H

APPLICATION NO 15 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2023

OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

_ ARCHITECT _ CONTRACTOR

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CONTRACT FOR:

161046

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc Pittsburgh, PA 15205 1 Rutgers Rd

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments racewee from the owner, and that The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR: Lugaila Mechanical Inc. 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205

> -49,422.30 2,399,577.70 2,485,977,70

> > ري د (A)

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)

2. Not Change by Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.

2,449,000,00

U) ŧΩ

Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

/ Vice-President なった。 Richard T. Lugalla Ņ. Š

State of: PA

91,733.89 31,265.00

Ø S

4.93 % of Completed Work

RETAINAGE

ιά

ಚ

5.00 % of Stored Material

ند

County of: Allégheny

Sommonwealth of Pennsylvanto - Hotary Seal Day of Subscribed and Syronn to before me this

20 74

J. J. AMY C. MCCAULEY - Hotary Public Allegheny County <u>'</u> 7 My Commission Expires: 12 Notary Public: (JANNE)

122,998.89

w

•

2,362,978.81

s

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b)

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

My Commission Expires December 17, 2027
Commission Number 1239565

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application. The Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

> 2,323,547.25 39,431.56

S....

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

S

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...

39,431

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified) Allach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this

3

Date:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

-100,000,001-

50,577.70

DEDUCTIONS

ADDITIONS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner

36,598.89

W

BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 5)

Date :

ARCHITECT B.

00.0

000 50.577.70

TOTALS

Fotal approved this Month

NET CHANGES by Change Order

.100.000.00 -49,422.30

This Certificate is fort negotable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named harfain, Issuance, Paymant and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Cohractor under this Contract.

			Application and C	Application and Certification for Payment	nent				Page 2 of 4
TO (OWNER	TO (OWNER); Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Chartie 2030 S Pittsbu	Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	lool	APPLICATION NO: 15 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2023	15 2023	SIO 10: 10: 10:	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION
FROM (CON	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:			ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
			VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	ON MANAGER:					
CONTRACT FOR:	FOR:		VIA ARCHITECT:			CONTRACT DATE:			
ILEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
-	Mobilization	95,500.00	95,500.00	0.00	0.00	95,500.00	100.00	0.00	4,775.00
7	Bonds	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,250.00
m	General Conditions	15,000.00	14,250.00	750.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	750.00
4	Supervision	5,000.00	4,750.00	250.00	0.00	5,000.00	100.00	0.00	250.00
5	Submittals	15,500.00	15,500.00	0.00	0.00	15,500.00	100.00	0.00	775.00
9	Control Drawings/Engneering	72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00	0.00	72,000.00	100.00	0.00	3,600.00
7	Demo	125,000.00	125,000.00	00.00	0.00	125,000.00	100.00	0.00	6,250.00
ø	HVAC Hangers - MATERIAL	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	100.00	0.00	500.00
O	HVAC Hangers - LABOR	15,000.00	14,250.00	750.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	750.00
10	Hot water piping - MATERIAL	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,500.00
	Hot water piping - LABOR	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,250.00
12	ACR piping - MATERIAL	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,250.00
13	ACR piping - LABOR	30,000.00	14,400.00	15,600.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,500.00
14	Piping Final Connections - MATERIAL	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.00	100.00	0.00	2,500.00
15	Piping Final Connections - LABOR	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,500.00
16	Chiller Evaporator - MATERIAL	250,000.00	250,000.00	0.00	0.00	250,000.00	100.00	0.00	12,500.00
17	Chiller Evaporator - LABOR	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	750.00
18	AHU Units - MATERIAL	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	75,000.00	100.00	0.00	3,750.00
19	AHU Units - LABOR	29,200.00	29,200.00	0.00	0.00	29,200.00	100.00	0.00	1,460.00
70	Heaf Recovery Units - MATERIAL	225,000.00	225,000.00	0.00	0.00	225,000.00	100.00	0.00	11,250.00
21	Heat Recovery - LABOR	16,500.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	16,500,00	100.00	0.00	825.00

			Application and C	cation and Certification for Payment	nent				Page 3 of 4
TO (OWNE	TO (OWNER): Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Chartie 2030 S Pittsbu	Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	1001	APPLICATION NO: 15 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2023	15 2023	80 0 1	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION
FROM (COI	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:			MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
			VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	ON MANAGER:					
CONTRACT FOR:	FOR:		VIA ARCHITECT:			CONTRACT DATE:			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
22	Unit Vents - MATERIAL	533,500.00	00.00	0.00	533,500.00	533,500.00	100.00	0.00	26,675.00
23	Unit Vents - LABOR	56,100.00	56,100.00	0.00	0.00	56,100.00	100.00	0.00	2,805.00
24	VFD- MATERIAL	10,000.00	10,000.00	00:00	00'0	10,000.00	100.00	0.00	500.00
25	Chilled Pump - MATERIAL	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
26	Chilled Pump - LABOR	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	100.00	0.00	200.00
27	Air Separator - MATERIAL	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
28	Air Separator - LABOR	1,500.00	450.00	1,050.00	0.00	1,500.00	100.00	0.00	75.00
29	Expansion Tank - MATERIAL	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
30	Expansion Tank - LABOR	1,500.00	300.00	00'0	0.00	300.00	20.00	1,200.00	15.00
31	Ductwork Insulation - MATERIAL	9,591.00	9,591.00	0.00	0.00	9,591.00	100.00	0.00	479.55
32	Ductwork Insulation - LABOR	13,300.00	13,300.00	00:00	0.00	13,300.00	100.00	0.00	665.00
33	Piping Insulation - MATERIAL	30,810.00	27,729.00	3,081.00	00:00	30,810.00	100.00	00'0	1,540.50
34	Piping Insulation - LABOR	45,799.00	41,219.10	4,579.90	0.00	45,799.00	100.00	0.00	2,289.95
35	MAU Units - MATERIAL	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	29,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,450.00
36	MAU Units - LABOR	6,200.00	6,200.00	0.00	0.00	6,200.00	100.00	0.00	310.00
37	Kitchen Echaust Fans - MATERIAL	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	4,200.00	100.00	0.00	210.00
38	Kitchen Echaust Fans - LABOR	600.00	600.00	00.00	0.00	600.00	100.00	0.00	30.00
39	Seal Existing Louvers - MATERIAL	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	100.00	00:00	100.00
40	Seal Existing Louvers - LABOR	25,500.00	25,500.00	0.00	0.00	25,500.00	100.00	0.00	1,275.00
41	Motorized Dampers - MATERIAL	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	00.00	4,500.00	100.00	0.00	225.00
42	Motorized Dampers - LABOR	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	100.00	00'0	00.00

			AlA Tyr Application and C	AIA Type Document Application and Certification for Payment	nent				Page 4 of 4
TO (OWNE	TO (OWNER): Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Chartie 2030 S Pittsbu	Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	nooi	APPLICATION NO: 15 PERIOD TO: 12/31/2023	15 2023		DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION
FROM (CO	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		A A B	MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT FOR:	T FOR:		VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: VIA ARCHITECT:	ON MANAGER:		CONTRACT DATE:			:
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
43	Sheet Metal - MATERIAL	27,600.00	27,600.00	0.00	0.00	27,600.00	100.00	0.00	1,380.00
44	Sheet Metal - LABOR	44,900.00	44,900.00	0.00	0.00	44,900.00	100.00	00.00	2,245.00
45	Control - MATERIAL	180,000.00	88,200.00	0.00	91,800.00	180,000.00	100.00	00.00	9,000.00
46	Control - LABOR	108,000.00	103,680.00	4,320.00	0.00	108,000.00	100.00	00.00	5,400.00
47	Roofing - MATERIAL	30,000.00	30'000'00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	00.00	1,500.00
48	Roofing - LABOR	36,670.00	36,670.00	0.00	0.00	36,670.00	100.00	00:00	1,833.50
49	Start up	4,000.00	3,600.00	400.00	0.00	4,000.00	100.00	00:0	200.00
50	Punch List	3,930.00	3,144.00	786.00	0.00	3,930.00	100.00	00.00	196.50
51	Chemical Treatment	8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00	0.00	8,900.00	100.00	0.00	445.00
52	Test and Balance	15,500.00	00'0	3,100.00	0.00	3,100.00	20.00	12,400.00	155.00
53	Close-out Documents	5,500.00	660.00	4,840.00	0.00	5,500.00	100.00	0.00	275.00
54	HC-01	-100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100,000.00	0.00
52	HC-02	9,530.00	9,530.00	0.00	0.00	9,530.00	100.00	00.00	476.50
56	HC-03	9,661.60	9,661.60	0.00	0.00	9,661.60	100.00	0.00	483.08
57	HC-04	31,386.10	31,386.10	0.00	0.00	31,386.10	100.00	00'0	1,569.31
	REPORT TOTALS	\$2,399,577.70	\$1,819,170.80	\$41,506.90	\$625,300.00	\$2,485,977.70	103.60	\$-86,400.00	\$122,998.89

AIA Type Document

Accid 2-2-24

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 4

TO (OWNER): Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220

PROJECT: Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220

PERIOD TO: 1/31/202 APPLICATION NO. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: SXCE!

16

OWNER CONSTRUCTION _ARCHITECT _CONTRACTOR DISTRIBUTION MANAGER ö

CONTRACT FOR

Pittsburgh, PA 15205

1 Rutgers Rd

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

VIA ARCHITECT:

1 2 CH C

#

00

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

- 2,449,000.00 **69** 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
 - -49,422,30 \$ 2. Net Change by Change Orders
- 339,577,70 **69** 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)......\$

- 5. RETAINAGE;
- 17,742.78 G) 1..00 %of Completed Work ឈ៍
- 6,2 53.00 Ø 1.00% of Stored Material ٔم
- 49 Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b) . .
- 2,375,581.92 69 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
- 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE

1	€9'
1	
	ine 6)
	(Line 3 tess Line 6)
)	Ē

23,995.78

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	50,577.70	-100,000.00
Total approved this Month	00.0	0.00
TOTALS	50,577.70	.100,000.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order		-49,422.30

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR: Lugaila Mechanical Inc Pittsburgh, PA 15205 1 Rutgers Rd

/ Vice-President

State of: PA

Richard T. Lugaila

K

. .

2,399,57 7.70

County of: Allegheny

20 JY Subscribed and Rworn to before me the commonwealth of Peansylvania - notary Strain My Commission Expires December 17, 2027 AMY C MCCAULEY - Notary Public Commission Number 12:8555 Allegheny County 7 My Commission Expires: 12 17 25 Notary Public: |

23,995,78

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN

in Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the the above application, the Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of AMOUNT CERTIFIED

12 603.11

\$:

2,362,97881

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....

\$12,603.11

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certifled.) Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: .. .:

Date:

1/29/2024

ARCHITECT:

Date:

This Certificate/is not hegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

			Application and C	Application and Certification for Payment	nent				Page 2 of 4
TO (OWNER	TO (OWNER): Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Chartie 2030 S Pittsbu	Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hil Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	loot	APPLICATION NO: 16 PERIOD TO: 1/31/2024	16 :024	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION
FROM (CON	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		5 4 0 1	MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
			VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	ON MANAGER:					
CONTRACT FOR:	FOR:		VIA ARCHITECT:			CONTRACT DATE:			
TEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
fra	Mobilization	95,500.00	95,500.00	0.00	0.00	95,500.00	100.00	0.00	955.00
2	Bonds	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	250.00
ဗ	General Conditions	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	150.00
4	Supervision	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	100.00	0.00	90.00
S	Submittals	15,500.00	15,500.00	0.00	0.00	15,500.00	100.00	0.00	155.00
9	Control Drawings/Engneering	72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00	00'0	72,000.00	100.00	0.00	720.00
7	Demo	125,000.00	125,000.00	0.00	0.00	125,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,250.00
80	HVAC Hangers - MATERIAL	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	100.00	0.00	100.00
6	HVAC Hangers - LABOR	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	150.00
10	Hot water piping - MATERIAL	30'000'00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	300.00
	Hot water piping - LABOR	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	250.00
12	ACR piping - MATERIAL	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	100.00	0.00	250.00
13	ACR piping - LABOR	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	300.00
4	Piping Final Connections - MATERIAL	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.00	100.00	0.00	500.00
15	Piping Final Connections - LABOR	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	300.00
16	Chiller Evaporator - MATERIAL	250,000.00	250,000.00	0.00	0.00	250,000.00	100.00	0.00	2,500.00
17	Chiller Evaporator - LABOR	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	150.00
18	AHU Units - MATERIAL	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	75,000.00	100.00	0.00	750.00
19	AHU Units - LABOR	29,200.00	29,200.00	0.00	0.00	29,200.00	100.00	0.00	292.00
20	Heat Recovery Units - MATERIAL	225,000.00	225,000.00	0.00	0.00	225,000.00	100.00	0.00	2,250.00
21	Heat Recovery - LABOR	16,500.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	16,500.00	100.00	0.00	165.00

			Application and Co	Application and Certification for Payment	ment				Page 3 of 4
TO (OWNE	TO (OWNER); Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Chartie 2030 S Pittsbu	Charliers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	Ιοοι	APPLICATION NO: 16 PERIOD TO: 1/31/2024	16 024	SEC	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
FROM (CO	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		 	ARCHITECT
			VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	ON MANAGER:					
CONTRACT FOR:	. FOR:		VIA ARCHITECT:			CONTRACT DATE:			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
22	Unit Vents - MATERIAL	533,500.00	0.00	0.00	533,500.00	533,500.00	100.00	0.00	5,335.00
23	Unit Vents - LABOR	56,100.00	56,100.00	00:00	0.00	56,100.00	100.00	00'0	561.00
24	VFD- MATERIAL	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	100.00	0.00	100.00
25	Chilled Pump - MATERIAL	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	100.00	0.00	150.00
56	Chilled Pump - LABOR	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	4,000.00	100.00	0.00	40.00
27	Air Separator - MATERIAL	6,000.00	6,000.00	00.00	0.00	6,000.00	100.00	0.00	60.00
28	Air Separator - LABOR	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	100.00	0.00	15.00
29	Expansion Tank - MATERIAL	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	100.00	00'0	20.00
30	Expansion Tank - LABOR	1,500.00	300.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,500.00	100.00	0.00	15.00
31	Ductwork Insulation - MATERIAL	9,591.00	9,591.00	0.00	0.00	9,591.00	100.00	0.00	95.91
32	Ductwork Insulation - LABOR	13,300.00	13,300.00	0.00	0.00	13,300.00	100.00	0.00	133.00
33	Piping Insulation - MATERIAL	30,810.00	30,810.00	0.00	0.00	30,810.00	100.00	0.00	308.10
34	Piping Insulation - LABOR	45,799.00	45,799.00	00.00	0.00	45,799,00	100.00	0.00	457.99
35	MAU Units - MATERIAL	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	29,000.00	100.00	0.00	290.00
36	MAU Units - LABOR	6,200.00	6,200.00	00.00	0.00	6,200.00	100.00	0.00	62.00
37	Kitchen Echaust Fans - MATERIAL	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	4,200.00	100.00	00'0	42.00
38	Kitchen Echaust Fans - LABOR	600.00	600.00	00.00	0.00	600.00	100.00	0,00	6.00
39	Seal Existing Louvers - MATERIAL	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	100.00	0.00	20.00
40	Seal Existing Louvers - LABOR	25,500.00	25,500.00	0.00	0.00	25,500.00	100.00	0.00	255.00
41	Motorized Dampers - MATERIAL	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	4,500.00	100.00	0.00	45.00
42	Motorized Dampers - LABOR	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	100.00	0.00	12.00

			Application and C	Application and Certification for Payment	ment				Page 4 of 4
TO (OWNER)	TO (OWNER): Chartiers Valley School Dist 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220		PROJECT: Charlie 2030 S Pittsbu	Chartiers Valley PrimarySchool 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	loon	APPLICATION NO: 16 PERIOD TO: 1/31/2024	16 024	018 100 100 100	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION
FROM (CONI	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc 1 Rutgers Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15205					ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		11	MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT FOR:	or:		VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: VIA ARCHITECT:	ON MANAGER:		CONTRACT DATE:			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE VALUE	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED STORED	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
43	Sheet Metal - MATERIAL	27,600.00	27,600.00	00:00	0.00	27,600.00	100.00	0.00	276.00
44	Sheet Metal - LABOR	44,900.00	44,900.00	0.00	0.00	44,900.00	100.00	0.00	449.00
45	Control - MATERIAL	180,000.00	88,200.00	00:00	91,800.00	180,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,800.00
46	Control - LABOR	108,000.00	108,000.00	0.00	0.00	108,000.00	100.00	0.00	1,080.00
47	Roofing - MATERIAL	30,000.00	30,000.00	00:00	0.00	30,000.00	100.00	0.00	300.00
48	Roofing - LABOR	36,670.00	36,670.00	0.00	0.00	36,670.00	100.00	0.00	366.70
49	Start up	4,000.00	4,000.00	00.00	0.00	4,000.00	100.00	0.00	40.00
50	Punch List	3,930.00	3,930.00	0.00	0.00	3,930.00	100.00	00'0	39.30
51	Chemical Treatment	8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00	0.00	8,900.00	100.00	0.00	89.00
52	Test and Balance	15,500.00	3,100.00	12,400.00	0.00	15,500.00	100.00	0.00	155.00
53	Close-out Documents	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	5,500.00	100.00	0.00	55.00
54	HC-01	-100,000.00	0.00	-100,000.00	0.00	-100,000.00	100.00	0.00	-1,000.00
55	HC-02	9,530.00	9,530.00	00:00	0.00	9,530.00	100.00	0.00	95.30
56	HC-03	9,661.60	9,661.60	0.00	0.00	9,661.60	100.00	0.00	96.62
22	HC-04	31,386.10	31,386.10	0.00	00.00	31,386.10	100.00	0.00	313.86
	REPORT TOTALS	\$2,399,577.70	\$1,860,677.70	\$-86,400.00	\$625,300.00	\$2,399,577.70	100.00	\$0.00	\$23,995.78

Rec'd 12-6-23 Exw V

TERMS



PO 4 2-30-194

Invoice

BILL TO	
Chartiers Valley School District Patricia Connolly 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220	

PSHVAC

DATE INVOICE # 12/2/2023 7980

T&W PROJECT#

			ILIMIO	100	VIIIOOLOI#
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(21012	Chartier Valley
DATE	DESCRIPTION	NAME	HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
12/2/2023	Construction Management Services	Const Admin / C		3,271.95	3,271.95

3270 Babcock Boulevard \$3,271.95

Telephone: 412.630.9416 Facsimile: 412.630.9425

Email: info@thomasandwilliamson.com

Po 240 130

Jacob 2-1-24

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CHARTIERS VALLEY SD 2030 SWALLOW HILL ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15220 To (OWNER)

Via (Architect) WESTMORELAND ELECTRIC SERVICES LLC 193 CENTRAL ROAD From:

TARRS, PA 15688

CHARTIERS VALLEY HVAC 125 THOMAS RUN ROAD BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017 Project:

Application No: Invoice No: Period To:

Page 1

12/31/2023 rDEC 23 21012 Architect's Project No:

۷

Contract Date

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

discourance of the second seco		
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Approved previous months	00.00	0.00
Approved this month	0.00	0.00
TOTALS	0.00	00.00
Net change by change orders	00:0	00

116 700 00 0 00 116 700 00 109 328 39 0.00 31,349.16 18,304.46 Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached. ₩ W មាមា ↔ 69 69 69 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+1-2) TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Column G on Continuation Sheet) Net change by Change Orders **DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM** (Line 6 from prior Certificate) CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Line 4 less Line 5 Line 3 less Line 6) RETAINAGE SALES TAX - ∠; € 4, ល់ ဖ ಪಠರ

10,932.85 98,395.54 67,046.38

State of Tennsy/Vanua County of West-more, and Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3300 Notary Public:人のカメグかん My Commission expires: //- 3.3

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payment received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

nerein is now due

CONTRA

M

day of fleenber, 202

My commission expires November 22, 2027 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Lori R. Stoner, Notary Public Commission number 1360056 Westmoreland County

1-22.2027

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\$31,349.16

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

GROR WESTMORELAND ELECTRIC SERVICES LLG

work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.) AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....\$

ARCHITECT:

Contractor named herein Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejud ce to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the જ

12/30/2023

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Application Number: 4
Application Date: 12/31/20

Architect's Project No: 21012

1.1.1	1.1.1
12/31/2023	Period To: 12/31/2023
12/31/2023	Application Date:

_	RETAINAGE	350.00	466,80	233.50	233.50	3,121.92	4,105.35	1,076.47	276.00	1,069.31	10,932.85
ĸ	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	00:00	1,167.00	0.00	00:00	1,643,11	4,561.50	0.00	00:00	0.00	7,371.61
	% છે ઉ	100	80	100	100	95	96	100	100	100	94
9	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	3,500.00	4,668.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	31,219,15	41,053.46	10,764.68	2,760.00	10,693 10	109,328.39
L.	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (Not in D or E)	0.00	0.00	00:00	0.00	0.00	00:00	0.00	00:00	0.00	00'0
ŧu	WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	0.00	583.50	1,167.50	0.00	6,572.45	20,526.73	2,152.94	2,760.00	1,069.30	34,832.42
C	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREV APPLICATION (D+E)	3,500.00	4,084.50	1,167.50	2,335.00	24,646.70	20,526.73	8,611.74	00:00	9,623.80	74,495.97
)	SCHEDULED VALUE	3,500.00	5,835.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	32,862,26	45,614.96	10,764.68	2,760.00	10,693.10	116,700.00
8	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	MOBILIZATION	GENERAL CONDITIONS	INSURANCE	SHOP DRAWINGS	CONDUIT	WIRE AND CABLES	PANELS & EQUIPMENT	LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS	DEMOLITION	
A	ITEM NO.	-	2	е	4	r)	9	7	89	6	

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

2030 SWALLOW HILL ROAD CHARTIERS VALLEY SD PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 To (OWNER):

CHARTIERS VALLEY HVAC 125 THOMAS RUN ROAD BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017 Project:

1/31/2024 Application No: Invoice No: Period To

WESTMORELAND ELECTRIC SERVICES LLC 193 CENTRAL ROAD

From.

Via (Architect):

TARRS PA 15688

Project No:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SIMMARY	APPLITIONS	DEDI ICTIONS
Approved previous months	00.0	00'0
Approved this month	3,100.00	00:0
TOTALS	3,100.00	00:00
Net change by change orders	3,100.00	0.00

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached.

		(Ling & less Line 6)	
13,211.61	ь	BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE	ó
8,192.85	₩	CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	ග්
0.00	ĿЭ	SALES TAX	αij
		(Line 6 from prior Certificate)	
98,395.54	G)	LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	7.
		(Line 4 less Line 5)	
106,588.39	W	TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	Ó
11,843.16	₩	RETAINAGE	κή
		(Column G on Continuation Sheet)	
118,431,55	ιA	TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	4,
119,800,00	(/)	CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+/-2)	ന്
3,100.00	(/)	Net change by Change Orders	2
116,700.00	69	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	,

day of Panuara County of Westmoreland Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of: Yavirgu/Varian

> The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

issued and payment traceived from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due

My Commission expires: //- AB : ACA] ONK. Show Notary Public: 🗡

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

Lori R. Stoner, Notary Public

Westmoreland County

My commission expires November 22, 2027 Commission number 1360056

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

\$8,192.85

CONTRACTOR WESTMORELAND ELECTRIC SERVICES ILC

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....\$

ARCHITECT:

1/29/2024 Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for)

Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract By / // / Date / // / This Certificate/is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Page 1

Architect's

21012

Contract Date:

んたく

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

1/31/2024 1/31/2024 21012 Application Number: Application Date: Period To: Architect's Project No

	RETAINAGE	350.00	583.50	233.50	233.50	3,286.23	4,424.65	1,076.47	276.00	1,069.31	310.00	11,843.16
x	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	00:0	00.00	00'0	00:00	00.00	1,368.45	0.00	00.00	00:00	0.00	1,368.45
	% છે ઉ	100	100	6	100	100	26	100	9,	9	100	66
ဖ	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	3,500.00	5,835.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	32,862.26	44,246.51	10,764.68	2,760.00	10,693.10	3,100.00	118,431.55
iL.	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (Not in D or E)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ш	WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	0.00	1,167.00	0.00	0.00	1,643.11	3,193.05	0.00	0.00	00.00	3,100.00	9,103.16
O	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREV APPLICATION (D+E)	3,500.00	4,668.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	31,219.15	41,053.46	10,764.68	2,760.00	10,693.10	0.00	109,328.39
O	SCHEDULED	3,500.00	5,835.00	2,335.00	2,335.00	32,862.26	45,614.96	10,764,68	2,760.00	10,693.10	3,100,00	119,800.00
6	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	MOBILIZATION	GENERAL CONDITIONS	INSURANCE	SHOP DRAWINGS	CONDUIT	WIRE AND CABLES	PANELS & EQUIPMENT	LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS	DEMOLITION	CO#1 REMOVE DISCONNECT	
A	ITEM NO.	_	2	က	4	5	9		8	6	10	

CONSENT OF SURETY

TO REDUCTION IN OR	OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE AIA DOCUMENT G707 A Bond No. 4	SURETY
2010 1102	TO / 11 [
(name, address)	y Primary School; Contract 21012-1 HVAC
TO (Owner) Chartiers Valley School District 2030 Swallow Hill Road Pittsburgh, PA 15220	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 111 HVAC Upgrades to Chartiers Valley Primary School; Contract 21012-1 HVAC CONTRACT DATE: August 3, 2022
In accordance with the provisions of the Contrac (here insert name and address of Surety as it appears in the bond.)	t between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
Great American Insurance Company 301 East Fourth Street , Cincinnati, OH 45202	, SURETY,
on bond of there insert name and address of Contractor as it appear	ars in the bond)
Lugaila Mechanical, Inc. 1 Rutgers Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205	, CONTRACTOR,
hereby approves the reduction in or partial release of reta	ainage to the Contractor as follows:
From Five Percent (5%) to One Percent (1%)	
The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial of any of its obligations to there insert the name and address of	release of retainage to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Owner)
Chartiers Valley School District	
2030 Swallow Hill Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15220	, OWNER,
as set forth in the said Surety's bond.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand this	23rd day of January, 2024 Great American Insurance Company Surety
11.10	Signature of Authorized Representative
Attest: Cheri L. Ritz, Witness	Pamela M. Anderson, Attorney-in-Fact Title

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than 1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond No. 4457117

KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-infact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, the specific bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship referenced herein; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. The bond number on this Power of Attorney must match the bond number on the bond to which it is attached or it is invalid.

Name

Address

Limit of Power

Pamela M. Anderson

225 North Shore Drive, Suite 300 Pittsburgh, PA 15212

\$100,000,000.00

Principal: Lugaila Mechanical, Inc.

Obligee: Chartiers Valley School District

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hercunto affixed this 23rd day of January, 2024.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY



Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: day of

On this 23rd

January

2024 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known,

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati. Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST Notary Public State of Ohlo My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025

Susan a Kohowst

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect,

Signed and sealed this 23rd day of January, 2024.



Assistant Secretary